Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read along with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024. 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1.  Name of the Scheme Electronics Bazaar Employees Stock Option Scheme – 
2024 (“Scheme”) 

2.  Brief details of options granted 57,00,575 (fifty seven lakhs five hundred seventy five) 
Employee Stock Options, being 5% of the post listing 
share capital of the Company as on July 30, 2025 
(“Listing Date") (or such other adjusted figure for any 
bonus issue, right issue, stock splits, sub-division of 
Shares or reverse stock split / consolidations of Shares

[...]

Company of the Company by the way of fresh allotment 
from the Company.  

However, no grant has been made under the Scheme, as 
on date. 

3.  Whether the Scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB & SE) Regulations, 
2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

4.  Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

57,00,575 (fifty seven lakhs five hundred seventy five) 
Employee Stock Options, being 5% of the post listing 
share capital of the Company as on date July 30, 2025 
(“Listing Date") (or such other adjusted figure for any 
bonus issue, right issue, stock splits, sub-division of 
Shares or reverse stock split / consolidations of Shares